505509671 06/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5556475

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name				
PURIS, LLC					06/04/2019		
	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CARPE	CARPENTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1735 M/	1735 MARKET STREET					
Internal Address:	15TH FI	15TH FLOOR					
City:	PHILAD	PHILADELPHIA					
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19103	19103					
· · · ·		15588993	38993				
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1558]			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		703)816-4100					
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address	irst; if that is un	successfu	ıl, it will be sent		
		<i>; </i>	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
		sig@nixonvan.com					
- 10 -			DN & VANDERHYE PC				
Address Line 1:	ç	001 NORTH GLEBE	NORTH GLEBE ROAD				
Address Line 2:	dress Line 2: 11TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4:	Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203						
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4314-141	4314-141				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH S. PR	JOSEPH S. PRESTA				
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph S. Pres	/Joseph S. Presta/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/05/2019	06/05/2019				
otal Attachments: 1		1					
urce=assignment155	88993#nag	e1 tif					

source=assignment15588993#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PURIS, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an entity, having an office and place of business at 78 NORTHPOINTE DRIVE, BRUCETON MILLS, WEST VIRGINIA 26525, has been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled TITANIUM POWDER PRODUCTION APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which Application No. 15/588,993 for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 05/08/2017;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said application and the invention embodied therein; and

WHEREAS, CARPENTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 1735 MARKET STREET, 15TH FLOOR, PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA, 19103 is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, , for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all preceding and subsequent applications based thereon including any and all provisional and non-provisional regular utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has represented ASSIGNORS in the past, however, as of the execution date of this ASSIGNMENT, will represent only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

	Executed this	day of	JUNE	enair of ASSIGNOR.
	\square	PURIS	S, LLC	
Ву:	Name: To Title: To	ROGER MANAG		HUBEN MENBER

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 06/05/2019